

Date: 31/01/2017

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013254 - Private patients

If your Trust provides private patient services, please supply the following information:

1a How many beds did the Trust have for NHS services on 1 January 2012 - 781

1b How many beds does the Trust have for NHS services on 1 January 2017 - 789

Answer includes all funded daycase and inpatient beds but excludes Ambulatory Emergency Centre, Obstetrics, Neonatals and well baby cots

2a How many beds did the Trust have for private patients on 1 January 2012 - 0

2b How many beds does the Trust have for private patients on 1 January 2017 - 0

The Trust provides private patient services but we do not provide private in patient services. For information on the Trust's services please go to the Trust website <a href="http://dudleygroup.nhs.uk/services-andwards/care-plus/">http://dudleygroup.nhs.uk/services-andwards/care-plus/</a>